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RE(,IONAL AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY
Serving Clark, Darke, Greene, Miami, Montgomery & Preble Counties

117 South Main Street, Dayton, Ohio 45422-1280
937-225-4435 - Fax: 937-225-3486

www.rapca.org

January 24, 2007

Certified Mail
Murphy Oil
Atn: Mike Streib
1302 East Ash St.
Piqua, OH 45356

WARNING LETTER

Dear Mr. Streib:

On November 14, 2006, and January 23, 2007, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency
(RA.PCA) conducted inspections and compliance demonstrations at the Murphy Oil gas
dispensing facility (GDF) located at 1302 Ash St. in Piqua, 014. As a result of these inspections,
RAPCA discovered that this GDF was not able to perform successful compliance demonstrations
regarding pressure decay tests and air to liquid ratio tests as required by Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC) 3745-21-09 (DDD) and OAC 3745-15-04. Specifically, those violations included
the lack of the proper repair from the first inspection completed on November 14, 2006. Murphy
Oil was notified of deficiencies in a written Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Official
Order (copy attached). A second Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Official Order was
written for smilar defects on January 23, 2007 (copy attached).

Murphy Oil is also in violation of OAC rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(2) which requires Gas America
to test the stage II vapor control system and demonstrate compliance with all applicable rules and
regulations, within 60 days after installation.

This letter serves as a warning from RAPCA for Murphy Oil to complete the necessary repairs
and come into compliance with air pollution control regulations. Any future actions in violation
of the above referenced rules may result in enforcement action with criminal and/or civil
penalties.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, you may contact Jason Simon at (937) 225-4435.

F"son C. Simon
Air Pollution Control Specialist
Abatement Unit

cc:	 Lisa Holscher, USEPA
Tom Kalman, OEPA
Jeff Canan, RAPCA



STATE of OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
By the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency

OFFICIAL ORDER
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Phone:	 i-i - ') o

Address:	 áC. A5F\

GDF Location:	 oN

An inspection of your premises has been made and you are hereby notified of the following violation(s):
Failure to install a stage H vapor control system by the required deadline, per OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD) (I).

X	 Failure to perform and/or pass a stage 11 vapor recovery compliance test, per OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD) (2).

Failure to maintain required stage IT vapor control system record keeping ilems for the GDF, per OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD) (3),

Failure to pass Air to Liquid Ratio Test (Alt), per OAC role 3745-15-04. It is recommended that this station remove from service

the following nozzles or dispensers until repair is complete. Failure to do so will put you out of compliance:

Operating a stage 11 vapor recovery system with the following defect(s):

per OAC rule 3745-22-09 (DDD) (1) (b).

Other:5 R/t Th	 '' LAJ	 \H//4 PIu

You Are Hereby Ordered To).3thig-the-ahaye emissions unit into, and maintain, compliance with OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDE)).

Time Limitation:
C

reschedule testing with RAPCA.	 9 I '
Authority for Correction: OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD), and OAC rule 3745-1 5 -04.

Service: 	Personal 	 Posting	 Ordinary Mail 	 Certified Mail

Person Issued To: PttJzi jpJr 	 Position or Title: 	 j-i6

Signature:	 _/ti.lV i S1Re	 Phone:	 17	 23f81

Date:	 I 	 Enforcing Agent:	 StephenHeis ,,-'CyndlBarber 	 KevInNels
Time; - IL) - 'ii) 	 Telephone Number: (937) 225-5944 ( (937) 496-752)(937) 225-5925
Section 3707.48. O.R.C. "No person shall violate sections 3707.01 to 3707.53, inclusive, of the Revised Code, ora yorderThrijulatioo of the board of health of a city
or general health district made in pursuance thereof, obstruct or interfere with the execution of such order, or willfully or illegally omit to obey such order."

CarbonOrder 07 26,02.	 RAPCA -WHITE	 GDF - YELLOW
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STATE of OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
By the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency

OFFICIAL ORDER
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Phone: 937 -7) 3- 99f?
WE

CDF Location:

An inspection of your premises has been made and you are hereby notified of the following violation(s):
Failure to install a stage II vapor control system by the required deadline, per OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD) (I).

Failure to perform and/or pass a stage TI vapor recovery compliance test, per OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD) (2).
Failure to maintain required stage 11 vapor control system record keeping items for the GDF, per OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DUD) (3).
Failure to pass Air to Liquid Ratio Test (AlL), per OAC rule 3745-15-04. It is recommended that this station remove from service
the following nozzles or dispensers wifil repair is complete. Failure to do so will put you out of compliance:

It S 'l L ±oo EcJ	 'U-Jt	 2CYL-\C(	 .njm I (zf cier<(
________Operating a stage H vapor recovery system with the following defect(s):

-	 per OAC mle 3745-21-09 (DDD) (I) (b).
V Other: Fress"rc O-ecc j fCc4- fqj Cc4. Lcci/( 94 o.- ±o r oç

Ucn'ccc%cd 4 re --i-c	 .e.	 cxy s )ccc4.cd.
You Are Hereby Ordered To: Bring the above emissions unit into, an maintain, compliance with OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DUD).

Time Limitation:	 Within Thirty (30) Days! IJVIMEDIATELY after the issuance of this order, make any needed repair and

reschedule testing with RAPCA.

Authority for Correction: OAC rule 3745-21-09 (DDD), and OAC rule 3745-15-04.

Service:	 Personal 	Posting	 Ordinary Mail	 V'Certified Mail

Position or Title: ('h	 C r
Phone:	 )_T)3- C(5k2..

qSo	 :.-(f\	 L7 ç
Stephen Heis	 Cyndi Barber	 Kevin Nels

(937) 225-5944	 (937) 496-7526	 (937) 225-5925

Person Issued To: (r .K	 -.S+c -C

Si gnature-	 t' 13 c

Date:	 (3 I /L%	 Enforcing Agent:
Time:	 Telephone Number:

Section 3707.48. O.R.C. "No person shall violate sections 3707.01 to 3707.53, inclusive, of the Revised Code, or any order or regulation of the board of health of a city

or general health district made in pursuance thereof, obstructor interfere with the execution of such order, or willfully or illegally omit to obey such order."

CarbonOrder 072602.	 RAPCA - WHITE	 GDF - YELLOW


